
Project Description: BLDG C

Item

1

Ontario Building Code 2012  Data Matrix OBC Reference

2 Major Occupancy(s)

3

Building Area (sq. M)4

5

7

Gross Area (sq. M)

Number of Storeys

Number of Streets/Access Routes

Sprinkler System Proposed

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

6

Height of Building (m)

Standpipe required

Fire Alarm Required

Water Service/Supply is Adequate

High Building

Permitted Construction
Actual Construction

Mezzanine(s) Area (sq. M)
Occupant  load based on 

Barrier-free Design

Hazardous Substances

Entire Building

Basement only

In lieu of roof rating

Not required

Yes

Yes

Yes

Combustible Non-combustible

S.M./Person Design of Building

No

No

No

Both

Yes No (Explain)

Yes No

Addition

Alteration

Part 3 Part 9Part 11New

Change of Use

Existing

Above grade

New Total

Below grade

Required 
Fire 

Resistanc
e Rating 
(FRR)

Horizontal Assemblies FRR 
(Hours)

Listed Design No. or 
Description (SG-2)

Floors

Roof Hours0 -

3.1.2.1.(1)

1.1.3.2

1.1.3.2

3.2.1.1 & 1.1.3.2

--

3.2.2.10 & 3.2.5

3.2.2.61

3.2.2.61 --

3.2.9. --

3.2.4.

--

3.2.5.7.

--

3.2.6.

3.2.2.25

--

3.2.1.1.(3)-(8) --

3.1.17

3.8

3.3.1.2 & 3.3.1.19

3.2.2.61

2.1.1
9.10.1.3

1 0

2028.7

5.5

1

HoursN/A

Combustible Non-combustible Both

--

2.1.1.3

--

--

--

--

Existing New Total2028.7 219.0 2247.7

--

--

--

Occupancy: Load PersonsE

N/A

--

Minor Occupancy(s) 3.1.2.1.(1)

8

Building Classification9

11

132

Group E

219.0 2247.7

Group E, up to 2 Storeys

Yes No

-

NOTE:

- In regards to Access Routes, only the North wall is considered to face a street, as 

per OBC 2012 section 3.2.2.10

- In regards to Limiting Distance and Permitted Max % of Openings, the North wall is 

considered to face a street and is permitted to have unlimited unprotected 

openings, as per OBC 2012 section 3.2.3.10

- South and West exterior walls will achieve the required 45 minute fire rating by 

means of upgrading to 5/8" Type-X gypsum on their interior face (instead of the 

current 1/2" non specific gypsum) and by means of the listed integral fire resistance 

of the steel stud within the wall assemblies. As per SB-2 (section 2.3.4) 5/8" Type-X 

gypsum provides a 40 minute resistance. Additionally, as per SB-2 (section 2.3.4) 

steel studs at 16" O.C. provide a 10 minute resistance. 

- In regards to Limiting Distance and Permitted Max % of Openings, the South wall is 

considered to face towards other building faces. In order to achieve the desired  

Proposed % Openings, as per OBC 2012 section 3.2.3.1 the building shall be entirely 

sprinklered in order to achieve this percentage.

Refer to OBC 2012 section Table 3.2.3.1.E

- See Construction Assemblies for further notes on exterior wall constructions

22

FRR of Supporting 
Members

Listed Design No. or 
Description (SG-2)

Mezzanine HoursN/A

Floors

Roof

Mezzanine

Hours

Hours

Hours

N/A

0

N/A

Spatial Separation - Consruction of Exterior Walls

Wall
Area of 

EBF 
(sm)

L.D. 
(m)

L/H or 
H/L

Permitted 
Max % of 
Openings

Proposed 
% of 

Openings

FRR 
(hours)

Listed 
Design or 

Description

-

* Denotes wall faces a street, as per OBC 2012 section 3.2.2.10

3.2.3 

East 

North

South * 

±63

±126.5

±126.5

-
-

Comb. 
Const.

Non-
Comb. 
Constr.

Comb. 
Constr. Nonc. 

Cladding

-

West ±63

50

40

15

16

-

-

-

-

100

100

100

100

YES

YES

YES

YES

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

39

39
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DENOTES EXISTING DECIDUOUS TREE AND DIAMETER

DENOTES EXISTING LIGHT STANDARD METAL

DENOTES EXISTING CONIFEROUS TREE AND DIAMETER

DENOTES EXISTING MAINTENANCE HOLE

DS DENOTES EXISTING DOOR SILL ELEVATION

DENOTES EXISTING GUY WIRE

DENOTES EXISTING GUY POLE

DENOTES EXISTING SIGN

DENOTES EXISTING WATER VALVE

DENOTES EXISTING CATCHBASIN

DENOTES EXISTING BELL BOX

DENOTES STANDARD IRON BAR

DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT FOUND

DENOTES EXISTING MONUMENT SET

DENOTES EXISTING IRON BAR

PL1

SIB

PL

IB

DENOTES PLAN 43R-11137

DENOTES PLAN 43R-34304

PL2 DENOTES PLAN 43R-5977

O.L.S., DATED NOVEMBER 6th, 1984 (REFERENCE No. 84-27-558-1)

PL3 DENOTES BUILDING LOCATION SURVEY BY J.D. BARNES LIMITED, SURVEYORS,

DENOTES SHORT STANDARD IRON BARSSIB

DENOTES CUT CROSSCC

PL4 DENOTES REGISTERED PLAN M-441

CALC'D DENOTES CALCULATED FROM PL2 AND PL4

PIN DENOTES EXISTING PROPERTY IDENTIFIER NUMBER

MEAS DENOTES EXISTING MEASURED

(JDB) DENOTES J.D. BARNES LIMITED, SURVEYORS, O.L.S.,

(666) DENOTES ARTHUR DEATH, O.L.S.

DENOTES EXISTING ANTENNA POLE

DENOTES EXISTING GAS METER

DENOTES EXISTING BOLLARD

DENOTES EXISTING HAND WELL

DENOTES EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL

DENOTES EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL WITH LIGHT STANDARD

DENOTES EXISTING GARBAGE BIN

HV DENOTES EXISTING HYDRO VAULT

DENOTES EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

IFN DENOTES EXISTING IRON FENCE

CLF DENOTES EXISTING CHAIN LINK FENCE

BRF DENOTES EXISTING BRICK FENCE

RK DENOTES EXISTING ROGERS KIOSK

TWSI DENOTES NEW TACTILE WARNING SURFACE INDICATOR

TAC DENOTES NEW TACTILE ATTENTION INDICATOR
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BUILDING 'C'
CITY OF BRAMPTON
FILE: PRE-2023-0143

Development Statistics
Site Area:   ±0.88ha (2.17ac)

Existing Building 'A' (One Storey)
GFA:   1,547.7m² (16,659ft²)
Building 'A' Coverage -                        17.62%

Existing Building 'B' (One Storey)
GFA: INC.11.7m² (126ft²)       481.0m² (5,177ft²)
Building 'B' Coverage -                    5.48%

Building 'C' (One Storey)
GFA: INC.11.7m² (126ft²)      219.0m² (2,354ft²)
Total Building Coverage 'C'  -        2.5%

Total GFA Buildings A & B & C -     2,247.7m² (24,186ft²)
Total Building Coverage A & B & C  -     25.6%

Parking Statistics
Shopping Center Parking > 2000m² =  1 space per 23m²
Total Parking Required: 98 Spaces 
Total Parking Provided: 98 Spaces (Inc. 5 H/C Spaces)

Loading Space required: 1 Spaces (1 space /2,350m²) 
Loading Space provided: 2 Spaces

Landscaped Open Space 
Landscape Open Space required as per 
By-Law 151-88 Schedule C - Section 252:
Hard surface landscaping provided*:    940 m²
Soft surface landscaping provided :̂ 1,065 m²   

Landscape Open Space Required: 20% of minimum required front yard 
and 50% of minimum required sideyard 

Notes:
- Typical Perpendicular Parking Space: 2.7m x 5.4m
- Typical Parallel Parking Space: 2.75m x 6.5m
- Typical Type 'A' Barrier Free Space: 3.4m x 5.4m
- Typical Type 'B' Barrier Free Space: 2.4m x 5.4m
- Typical Loading Space: 3.5m x 9.0m
- Typical Parallel Parking Space
- Stairs, curb cuts and ramps to be designed as per City of Brampton    
Accessibility technical standards.
-Gas pipes servicing roof top mechanical equipment shall not be visible 
from public view.
- GFA - Gross Floor Area
- GLA - Gross Leasable Area
* Hard surface landscaping includes surfaced walkways
 ̂Soft surface landscaping includes vegetation areas

-Refer to landscape drawings for existing and proposed trees and plants.
-Pylon sign height as per City of Brampton By-Law.
-Garbage collection by private contractor - Wasteco.

N

SURVEYOR'S INFORMATION:

SURVEYOR'S REAL PROPERTY REPORT
PART 1 - PLAN OF SURVEY AND PLAN OF TOPOGRAPHY OF
PART OF LOT 9, CONCESSION 3 EAST OF HURONTARIO ST.
(GEOGRAPHIC TOWNSHIP OF CHINGUACOUSY)
AND PART OF BLOCK 189 (0.30 RESERVE)
REGISTERED PLAN M-403 CITY OF BRAMPTON
REGIONAL MUNICIPALITY OF PEEL

PREPARED BY:
MICHAEL A. GRIFFITHS
THAM SURVEYING LIMITED
ONTARIO LAND SURVEYORS
8888 KEELE STREET, UNIT 7 VAUGHAN, ONTARIO, L4K 2N2
PHONE: 905-761-6521  FAX: 905-761-6523
www.thamsurvey.ca
DATED: THE 26TH DAY OF FEBRUARY, 2018
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1 ISSUED FOR
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23/11/09

2 ISSUED FOR SPA 24/02/01

3 REVISED FOR CITY
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Exterior Finish (EF-9) Metal Terra Cota Stye Roof
- Colour to Match Existing Building 'A'

ZIM GROUP LTD.

Exterior Finish (EF - 6)  - WHITE KINGSPAN METAL FINISH

Exterior Finish (EF -5) - GREY 
ALUMINUM SHEETS AND GUTTERS

Exterior Finish (EF -4)  - BLACK ALUMINUM
DOOR AND WINDOW FRAMES

Exterior Finish (EF - 3) OLD MARKHAM
- MASONS MASONRY SUPPLY LTD.

Exterior Finish (EF - 2) MODULAR TAWNY BEIGE W-32
- MASONS MASONRY SUPPLY LTD.

Exterior Finish (EF - 1) ARTISTE STONE - CONTEMPO DOVER
- BRAMPTON BRICK

Exterior Finish (EF - 11)  GREY STONE SILL

EXTERIOR FINISH (EF15)  -  LED WALL PACK 120W - PARKING & PATIO ILLUMINATION

EXTERIOR FINISH (EF12)  - LED 20W UP AND DOWN LIGHTING

EXTERIOR FINISH  - LED 15W DOWNLIGHTS IN ROOF OVERHANG
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1

EXTERIOR FINISH MATERIAL SAMPLES1

GENERAL NOTES:
1. MATERIALS, FINISHES AND LIGHTING ARE 
REPRESENTED FOR COLOUR AND FINISH 
DIRECTION ONLY.
2. SUPPLIERS AND COLURIES MAY VARY DUE TO 
AVAILABILITY AND PRICING.
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EXTERIOR LIGHTING1
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SWEPT PATH
ANALYSIS
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1-860 NORTH PARK DR.

AAA HOLDINGS LTD

NOV. 23, 2023
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